

**Court No. - 18**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 4296 of 1979

**Petitioner :-** Raja Ram And Ors.

**Respondent :-** D.D.C. And Ors.

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Sankatha Rai,Rishu Mishra,Uma Kant Mishra

**Counsel for Respondent :-** S.C.,C.K. Rai,Faujdar Rai,Onkar Nath Shukla,R.P. Tewari,S.N. Pandey,Shrawan Kumar Pandey

**Hon'ble J.J. Munir,J.**

Learned counsel for the petitioner makes a request that this matter may be taken up.

This is old matter of 1979.

No time left.

List again on 13.11.2019 in the top three cases.

**Order Date :-** 5.11.2019

Deepak