

**Court No. - 37**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 4296 of 1979

**Petitioner :-** Raja Ram And Ors.

**Respondent :-** D.D.C. And Ors.

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Sankatha Rai,Rishu Mishra,Shobh Nath  
Pandey,Shrawan Kumar Pandey,Uma Kant Mishra

**Counsel for Respondent :-** S.C.,C.K. Rai,Faujdar Rai,Onkar Nath  
Shukla,R.P. Tewari,S.N. Pandey,Shrawan Kumar Pandey,Shyam  
Narayan

**Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak,J.**

List on 17.07.2025.

**Order Date :-** 29.5.2025

SY